
Season Record Cumulative Record

Year W L Pct #1 Play W L Pct Notes
2000 6 0 100.0% Won 6 0 100.0%

2001 5 1 83.3% Won 11 1 91.7%

2002 7 1 87.5% Won 18 2 90.0%

2003 9 2 81.8% Won 27 4 87.1% The 200-1 Marlins winner

2004 3 4 42.9% LOST 30 8 78.9% Only losing season

2005 4 1 80.0% Won 34 9 79.1%

2006 6 1 85.7% Won 40 10 80.0%

2007 3 2 60.0% LOST 43 12 78.2%

2008 3 1 75.0% Won 46 13 78.0%

2009 3 0 100.0% Won 49 13 79.0%

2010 6 2 77.8% Won 56 15 78.9%

2011 7 2 75.0% LOST 62 17 78.5%

2012 3 0 100.0% Won 65 17 79.3%

2013 2 0 100.0% Won 67 17 79.8%

2014 1 0 100.0% Won 68 17 80.0% * NYY Under = 80% and retired :-)

2015 1 0 100.0% Won 69 17 80.2% * TB over, The "touched by god at CzabeVegas"

2016 3 1 75.0% Won 72 18 80.0% Back on live show, WS Clev v Cub at 40-1

2017 2 0 100.0% Won 74 18 80.4% 5-2-1 on show

2018 2 1 66.7% Won 76 19 80.0%

2019 4 2 100.0% Won 80 21 79.2% switched picks to website from just radio

2020 4 0 100.0% Won 84 21 80.0% Rays v Dodgers matchup won, 35-1

2021 2 1 67.0% won 86 21 80.4% top pick KC O72 hit, but some had a push@74

2022 2 1 67.0% Won 88 22 80.0% loss (O's) was worst pick ever.

20-3 87.0% on just the top rated play for each season

Historical Record of Picks on Czabe show and Website


